Bill 162

An Act to amend the Building Act and other legislative provisions mainly to give effect to certain Charbonneau Commission recommendations

Section 39.1

AMENDMENT:

In proposed section 197.1:

- 1. Replace "\$5,523 to \$27,614" and "\$16,568 to \$82,844" in paragraph 1 by "\$5,606 to \$28,028" and "\$16,817 to \$84,087", respectively.
- 2. Replace "\$11,047 to \$82,844" and "\$33,138 to \$165,687" in paragraph 2 by "\$11,213 to \$84,087" and "\$33,635 to \$168,172", respectively.

Adapk

Bill 162

An Act to amend the Building Act and other legislative provisions mainly to give effect to certain Charbonneau Commission recommendations

Section 40

AMENDMENT:

Replace "\$11,047 to \$82,844" and "\$33,138 to \$165,687" in proposed section 197.2 by "\$11,213 to \$84,087" and "\$33,635 to \$168,172", respectively.

